

C.A.No. 6532 OF 2002  
ITEM No.4

Court No.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in Civil Appeal No.6532/2002

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, AMRITSAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SENIOR SUPDT., POST OFFICES & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay & Office Report )

Date : 24/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.  
MR. Aai Pal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv. for  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. For  
Mr. RS Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to grant any interim order at the present. The application may be listed with the main appeal. Hearing may be expedited.

(D.L. Chugh)(Mithlesh Raghav)  
Court MasterCourt Master