

C.A.No. 6532 OF 2002  
ITEM No.103

Court No. 8

SECTION IIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6532/2002

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, AMRITSAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SENIOR SUPDT., POST OFFICES & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and with office report)

Date : 16/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. TLV Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswarah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of 8 weeks' time having already been granted, affidavit as required by order dated 8th October, 2003 has not yet been filed. One last opportunity is granted to file the affidavit.  
Adjourned for four weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master