

\232

C.A.No. 6532 OF 2002
ITEM No.108

Court No. 5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6532 of 2002

Municipal Corporation, Amritsar
...
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Senior Supdt., Post Offices & Anr.
...
Respondent (s)

(With appln. for stay and with office report)

Date : 13/01/2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K.SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. S.N.Terdol, Adv.
Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Mahabir Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant for about an hour.
Judgment reserved.

Anita

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master

List of Books

- 1.(1992) 1 SCC 100
- 2.(1996) 7 SCC 542